AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

1. Do you think religious leaders should or should not try to influence government decisions?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Total 18- | Total 35+ Male/ Male/ Female/ Female/

U.s. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
Should 374 168 206 38 78 123 79 51 116 253 61 106 55 146
37% 35% 40% 32% 41% 44% 34% 30% 37% 37% 35% 34% 40% 39%

FG

Should not 616 312 304 81 108 157 149 115 189 421 109 200 80 221

61% 64% 58% 68% 56% 56% 64% 68% 61% 62% 64% 65% 58% 59%
E

(DK/NS) 16 6 10 0 5 2 4 4 5 10 2 4 4 6

2% 1% 2% - 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Ipsos Public Affairs
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

1. Do you think religious leaders should or should not try to influence government decisions?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual [ Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
Should 374 55 82 100 57 58 124 124 102 226
37% 42% 41% 41% 38% 28% 34% 44% 36% 40%
E E E
Should not 616 74 118 136 89 144 236 154 175 329
61% 57% 59% 57% 60% 69% 64% 54% 63% 59%
ABC
(DKINS) 16 2 0 4 2 7 8 5 2 7
2% 1% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
B
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

1. Do you think religious leaders should or should not try to influence government decisions?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under ‘ 18 19-20 21+ Low ‘ Lower ‘ Higher ‘ Top Yes No Repub- ‘ Demo- ‘ Other Yes No
uU.s. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B (o] D E F G H I J K L M N (e}
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 117* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
Should 374 43 69 59 196 79 39 73 135 134 221 182 150 42 260 114
37% 30% 34% 51% 39% 46% 34% 36% 35% 34% 39% 52% 29% 31% 35% 43%
AB LM
Should not 616 92 132 57 304 84 78 125 244 256 330 162 366 88 472 144
61% 64% 66% 49% 60% 50% 66% 63% 64% 65% 59% 47% 70% 66% 64% 55%
C E E K K o
(DKINS) 16 9 1 1 5 7 0 2 4 3 10 4 8 4 9 6
2% 6% - - 1% 4% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
BD

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected May 24-26, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

1. Do you think religious leaders should or should not try to influence government decisions?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H
* small base

Detailed tables

Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important ‘ Not at all ‘ Total important ‘ Total not
important important
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
Should 374 82 131 149 12 297 6 355 18
37% 31% 44% 45% 13% 48% 9% 41% 13%
D AD AD F H
Should not 616 181 165 181 77 320 56 496 120
61% 68% 55% 54% 82% 51% 85% 58% 83%
BC ABC E G
(DK/NS) 16 2 4 3 5 8 4 10 6
2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 6% 1% 4%
ABC E G

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected May 24-26, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

2. How important would you say religion is in your own life?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 ‘ 25-34 ‘ 35-49 | 50-64 ‘ 65+ ‘ Total 18- ‘ Total 35+ Male/ Male/ ‘ Female/ ‘ Female/
U.S. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
Very important 624 239 386 61 110 175 143 125 171 444 78 160 94 284
62% 49% 74% 52% 58% 62% 62% 73% 55% 65% 45% 51% 67% 76%
A CDEF H JK JK
Somewhat important 236 147 89 42 46 66 56 26 88 148 61 85 27 63
23% 30% 17% 35% 24% 24% 24% 15% 28% 22% 36% 28% 19% 17%
B G G G LM M
Not too important 78 53 26 5 22 20 21 10 27 51 18 34 9 17
8% 1% 5% 5% 1% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 11% 11% 7% 5%
B M M
Not at all important 66 48 18 10 14 20 11 9 23 41 14 32 9 9
% 10% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 2%
B M M
(DK/NS) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
- - - - - - - 1% - - - - - -
Summary
Total Important 861 385 475 104 156 242 199 151 259 592 139 245 120 347
86% 79% 91% 87% 81% 86% 86% 88% 84% 87% 81% 79% 87% 93%
A JK
Total Not Important 145 100 44 15 36 40 33 19 51 91 32 66 18 26
14% 21% 8% 13% 19% 14% 14% 1% 16% 13% 19% 21% 13% 7%
B M M
Ipsos Public Affairs 5
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

2. How important would you say religion is in your own life?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual [ Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
Very important 624 75 115 155 88 144 246 191 144 335
62% 57% 58% 64% 59% 69% 67% 68% 52% 59%
B G
Somewhat important 236 35 48 48 45 42 83 49 89 138
23% 27% 24% 20% 30% 20% 23% 17% 32% 25%
F
Not too important 78 9 19 21 10 16 22 26 25 51
8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 9% 9%
Not at all important 66 12 17 17 6 8 16 18 21 39
7% 9% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7%
(DK/NS) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Summary
Total Important 861 110 163 202 133 186 329 240 233 473
86% 84% 82% 84% 89% 89% 89% 85% 84% 84%
Total Not Important 145 21 36 38 16 24 38 44 46 90
14% 16% 18% 16% 11% 11% 10% 15% 16% 16%

Ipsos Public Affairs
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

2. How important would you say religion is in your own life?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

* small base

Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User

Total Under 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower Higher Top Yes No Repub- Demo- Other Yes No

uU.s. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 17* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
Very important 624 98 125 75 303 113 65 138 224 230 359 240 311 73 449 175
62% 68% 62% 65% 60% 67% 55% 69% 59% 59% 64% 69% 59% 54% 61% 66%
H LM
Somewhat important 236 28 40 32 126 41 34 35 100 99 127 66 131 39 175 61
23% 19% 20% 27% 25% 24% 29% 17% 26% 25% 23% 19% 25% 29% 24% 23%
G K
Not too important 78 10 19 5 43 4 17 13 31 33 41 26 40 12 62 17
8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 2% 15% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6%
E
Not at all important 66 8 18 5 33 12 1 14 28 31 33 15 42 9 54 12
7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 7% 1% 7% 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5%
F
(DK/NS) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Summary

Total Important 861 127 165 107 429 154 99 173 323 328 486 306 442 112 625 236
86% 87% 82% 92% 85% 91% 84% 87% 85% 84% 87% 88% 84% 84% 84% 89%

Total Not Important 145 18 37 10 75 16 18 27 59 64 73 42 82 21 116 29
14% 13% 18% 8% 15% 9% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13% 12% 16% 16% 16% 11%

Ipsos Public Affairs
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

2. How important would you say religion is in your own life?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important ‘ Not at all ‘ Total important ‘ Total not
important important
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
Very important 624 162 221 224 13 624 0 624 0
62% 61% 74% 67% 14% 100% - 73%
D AD D F H
Somewhat important 236 79 54 75 21 0 0 236 0
23% 30% 18% 22% 22% - - 27%
B H
Not too important 78 18 16 25 18 0 0 0 78
8% 7% 5% 8% 19% - - - 54%
ABC G
Not at all important 66 7 8 9 42 0 66 0 66
7% 2% 3% 3% 44% - 100% - 46%
ABC E G
(DK/NS) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
- - - - 1% - - - -
Summary
Total Important 861 240 275 299 34 624 0 861 0
86% 91% 92% 90% 36% 100% - 100%
D D D F H
Total Not Important 145 25 24 34 60 0 66 0 145
14% 9% 8% 10% 63% - 100% - 100%
ABC E G
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

3. I'm going to read you a list of statements (and I’'m going to read the list twice). Please tell me which of the following statements comes closest to expressing what you believe about God.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 ‘ 25-34 ‘ 35-49 | 50-64 ‘ 65+ ‘ Total 18- ‘ Total 35+ Male/ ‘ Male/ ‘ Female/ ‘ Female/
U.s. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B (e} D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
| don't believe in God 19 17 2 1 4 4 5 4 6 13 4 13 2 1
2% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% -
B M
| don't know whether there is a God and | 40 31 9 4 9 17 5 6 13 27 12 19 2 8
don't believe there is any way to find out
4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 1% 2%
B F M M
| don't believe in a personal God, but | do 107 59 48 23 26 25 21 11 49 56 25 32 24 24
believe in a Higher Power of some kind
11% 12% 9% 20% 14% 9% 9% 6% 16% 8% 15% 11% 17% 6%
EFG | M M
| find myself believing in God some of the 21 14 7 0 2 6 6 7 2 19 1 12 1 7
time, but not at others
2% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
While | have doubts, | feel that | do believe 106 66 40 25 16 27 31 7 41 64 30 35 11 29
in God
10% 14% 8% 21% 8% 10% 13% 4% 13% 9% 18% 11% 8% 8%
B DEG G G M
| know God really exists and | have no 705 294 410 60 134 204 161 135 195 500 95 198 100 302
doubts about it
70% 61% 79% 51% 70% 2% 70% 79% 63% 73% 55% 64% 72% 81%
A ¢} C C CF H J JK
(DKINS) 8 5 3 4 0 1 3 1 4 4 4 1 0 3
1% 1% 1% 4% - - 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - 1%
E
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

Detailed tables

3. I'm going to read you a list of statements (and I’'m going to read the list twice). Please tell me which of the following statements comes closest to expressing what you believe about God.

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual [ Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
| don't believe in God 19 2 4 6 2 4 4 7 4 12
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
| don't know whether there is a God and | 40 8 14 8 0 6 12 11 12 23
don't believe there is any way to find out
4% 6% 7% 3% - 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
D D
| don't believe in a personal God, but | do 107 17 21 21 16 18 38 25 34 59
believe in a Higher Power of some kind
1% 13% 1% 9% 1% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10%
| find myself believing in God some of the 21 2 3 5 2 8 8 5 5 10
time, but not at others
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
While | have doubts, | feel that | do believe 106 12 28 25 14 14 29 32 36 68
in God
10% 9% 14% 10% 10% 6% 8% 11% 13% 12%
E
| know God really exists and | have no 705 86 127 174 114 159 272 199 189 387
doubts about it
70% 66% 63% 73% 76% 76% 74% 70% 67% 69%
B B
(DK/NS) 8 4 3 0 0 1 6 3 1 3
1% 3% 2% - - 2% 1% - 1%
C

Ipsos Public Affairs
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

3. I'm going to read you a list of statements (and I’'m going to read the list twice). Please tell me which of the following statements comes closest to expressing what you believe about God.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower Higher Top Yes No Repub- Demo- Other Yes No
U.S. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 17* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
| don't believe in God 19 1 2 2 14 2 0 5 10 12 7 2 15 2 15 4
2% - 1% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 1%
K
| don't know whether there is a God and | 40 3 16 2 19 5 3 10 16 21 18 13 19 9 39 1
don't believe there is any way to find out
4% 2% 8% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 1%
o
| don't believe in a personal God, but | do 107 18 24 15 45 14 15 19 46 38 63 23 67 17 84 24
believe in a Higher Power of some kind
1% 12% 12% 13% 9% 8% 13% 10% 12% 9% 11% 7% 13% 13% 11% 9%
K
| find myself believing in God some of the 21 1 4 3 12 2 3 6 7 11 10 7 12 2 16 5
time, but not at others
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
While | have doubts, | feel that | do believe 106 10 19 9 62 7 21 12 53 46 59 34 63 9 94 12
in God
10% 7% 9% 8% 12% 4% 18% 6% 14% 12% 11% 10% 12% 7% 13% 4%
EG EG O
| know God really exists and | have no 705 113 137 84 347 140 75 148 249 262 400 269 347 89 490 214
doubts about it
70% 78% 68% 72% 69% 83% 64% 74% 65% 67% 71% 7% 66% 66% 66% 81%
FH H LM N
(DK/NS) 8 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 1 6 3 6
1% - - 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - 5% 1% 2%
KL N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H
* small base

Detailed tables

3. I'm going to read you a list of statements (and I’'m going to read the list twice). Please tell me which of the following statements comes closest to expressing what you believe about God.

Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important ‘ Not at all ‘ Total important ‘ Total not
important important
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
| don't believe in God 19 1 3 0 14 0 18 0 19
2% - 1% - 15% - 27% - 13%
ABC E G
| don't know whether there is a God and | 40 8 3 13 16 3 19 9 31
don't believe there is any way to find out
4% 3% 1% 4% 17% 1% 29% 1% 22%
B ABC E G
| don't believe in a personal God, but | do 107 25 15 33 33 17 19 55 52
believe in a Higher Power of some kind
11% 10% 5% 10% 35% 3% 29% 7% 36%
ABC E G
| find myself believing in God some of the 21 6 8 6 1 3 1 12 9
time, but not at others
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 6%
G
While | have doubts, | feel that | do believe 106 42 22 36 4 35 2 89 17
in God
10% 16% 7% 11% 5% 6% 3% 10% 11%
BD
| know God really exists and | have no 705 182 247 246 25 564 6 688 16
doubts about it
70% 69% 83% 73% 26% 90% 9% 80% 11%
D ACD D F H
(DK/NS) 8 1 1 0 1 2 1 7 1
1% - - - 1% - 2% 1% 1%
Ipsos Public Affairs 1 2
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

4. Could you tell me what your religion is, if you have any?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 ‘ 25-34 ‘ 35-49 | 50-64 ‘ 65+ ‘ Total 18- ‘ Total 35+ Male/ Male/ ‘ Female/ ‘ Female/
U.S. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
Protestant 299 137 162 14 54 66 80 82 68 228 39 97 29 131
30% 28% 31% 12% 28% 23% 35% 48% 22% 33% 23% 31% 21% 35%
C CE CDEF H JL
Catholic 265 126 140 48 28 83 67 37 76 187 39 85 37 102
26% 26% 27% 41% 14% 29% 29% 21% 24% 27% 23% 27% 26% 27%
DG D D
Jewish 14 7 8 3 2 4 2 3 5 9 3 4 2 5
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Buddhism 8 8 0 3 3 1 1 0 6 2 6 2 0 0
1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% - - 2% - 3% 1%
B | M
Muslim 5 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 1
1% 1% - - - 2% - - - 1% - 1% - -
Other religions 306 139 167 29 74 96 66 37 103 200 55 84 48 115
31% 29% 32% 25% 38% 34% 29% 22% 33% 29% 32% 27% 35% 31%
G G
No religion 94 59 35 18 28 25 12 10 46 47 24 33 22 13
9% 12% 7% 15% 15% 9% 5% 6% 15% 7% 14% 11% 16% 4%
B FG FG | M M M
(DK/NS) 15 8 6 4 3 3 3 1 7 7 6 2 1 5
1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

4. Could you tell me what your religion is, if you have any?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

Detailed tables

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
A B C D E F G

Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
Protestant 299 34 55 64 34 92 134 80 72 153
30% 26% 27% 27% 23% 44% 36% 28% 26% 27%

ABCD

Catholic 265 28 54 72 43 43 85 82 79 161

26% 21% 27% 30% 29% 20% 23% 29% 28% 29%
E

Jewish 14 2 5 2 1 4 5 2 5 7
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Buddhism 8 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 3 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%

Muslim 5 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2

1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%

Other religions 306 44 63 70 51 57 110 85 82 168
31% 34% 32% 29% 34% 27% 30% 30% 29% 30%

No religion 94 15 18 27 13 12 23 26 33 59
9% 1% 9% 1% 9% 6% 6% 9% 12% 10%

(DKINS) 15 5 4 1 4 1 7 3 6 8
1% 4% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

C
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

4. Could you tell me what your religion is, if you have any?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower Higher Top Yes No Repub- Demo- Other Yes No
uU.s. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 17* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
Protestant 299 36 46 26 185 35 28 58 134 133 146 139 130 30 214 85
30% 25% 23% 22% 37% 20% 24% 29% 35% 34% 26% 40% 25% 22% 29% 32%
ABC E J LM
Catholic 265 35 63 33 124 49 34 47 101 112 136 87 149 30 204 61
26% 24% 31% 28% 25% 29% 29% 24% 27% 29% 24% 25% 28% 22% 27% 23%
Jewish 14 0 1 0 11 0 0 3 8 11 3 3 11 0 13 1
1% - - 2% - 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% -
J
Buddhism 8 0 1 0 6 0 4 2 1 1 6 0 4 4 5 2
1% - 1% - 1% - 4% 1% - - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
H K
Muslim 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 4 2 3 1 2 2 5 0
1% - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% -
Other religions 306 54 68 47 127 74 36 73 95 94 202 101 160 45 218 89
31% 37% 34% 40% 25% 43% 30% 36% 25% 24% 36% 29% 31% 34% 29% 34%
D D H H |
No religion 94 17 21 10 40 12 15 16 35 36 55 18 62 15 73 21
9% 11% 11% 9% 8% 7% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10% 5% 12% 11% 10% 8%
K
(DK/NS) 15 4 1 1 8 1 0 0 5 3 10 1 6 8 8 6
1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 6% 1% 2%
KL
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Detailed tables

AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

4. Could you tell me what your religion is, if you have any?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important ‘ Not at all ‘ Total important ‘ Total not
important important
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
Protestant 299 0 299 0 0 221 8 275 24
30% - 100% - - 35% 12% 32% 17%
ACD F H
Catholic 265 265 0 0 0 162 7 240 25
26% 100% - - - 26% 10% 28% 17%
BCD F H
Jewish 14 0 0 14 0 5 1 11 3
1% - - 4% - 1% 1% 1% 2%
AB
Buddhism 8 0 0 8 0 0 2 5 3
1% - - 2% - 2% 1% 2%
AB E
Muslim 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 5 0
1% - - 2% - 1% 1% -
Other religions 306 0 0 306 0 214 7 278 28
31% - - 92% - 34% 11% 32% 20%
ABD F H
No religion 94 0 0 0 94 13 42 34 60
9% - - - 100% 2% 63% 4% 41%
ABC E G
(DK/NS) 15 0 0 0 0 5 1 13 2
1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1%

Ipsos Public Affairs
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

6. If the election were held today, would you vote for ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Total 18- | Total 35+ Male/ Male/ Female/ Female/

U.s. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+

A B (e} D E F G H | J K L M
Base: U.S. respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
The Democratic candidate for President 451 210 241 65 97 113 104 68 163 284 90 119 73 166
45% 43% 46% 55% 51% 40% 45% 40% 52% 42% 52% 38% 52% 44%

EG | K K

The Republican candidate for President 295 149 147 31 52 92 68 50 83 210 43 105 40 105
29% 31% 28% 26% 27% 33% 30% 29% 27% 31% 25% 34% 29% 28%

(NOT READ) Depends 148 75 73 9 27 46 34 33 36 113 24 52 12 61
15% 16% 14% 8% 14% 16% 15% 19% 12% 16% 14% 17% 8% 17%

(¢}

(NOT READ) Neither/other 70 26 44 9 5 20 17 18 13 55 4 22 10 33
7% 5% 9% 7% 2% 7% 7% 10% 4% 8% 2% 7% 7% 9%

D J

(NOT READ) Would not vote 17 10 7 1 2 6 6 0 4 12 1 7 2 5
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

G G

(DK/NS) 25 15 9 3 9 4 3 3 12 10 9 6 2 4

2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1%
M
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

6. If the election were held today, would you vote for ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

Detailed tables

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self- employed [ Managerial Clerical Manual Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
A B C D E F G
Base: U.S. respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
The Democratic candidate for President 451 58 81 107 80 88 149 121 133 254
45% 44% 41% 45% 54% 42% 41% 43% 48% 45%
The Republican candidate for President 295 36 71 68 41 63 119 90 81 171
29% 27% 35% 29% 27% 30% 32% 32% 29% 31%
(NOT READ) Depends 148 22 25 44 14 35 56 43 38 81
15% 16% 13% 18% 9% 17% 15% 15% 14% 14%
(NOT READ) Neither/other 70 9 12 14 8 17 34 19 15 34
7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 6%
(NOT READ) Would not vote 17 2 3 1 1 4 8 5 3 7
2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
(DKINS) 25 5 7 6 4 2 4 5 10 15
2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

6. If the election were held today, would you vote for ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower Higher Top Yes No Repub- Demo- Other Yes No
uU.s. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: U.S. respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 17* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
The Democratic candidate for President 451 66 103 58 209 92 64 95 154 158 274 25 412 14 319 132
45% 46% 51% 49% 41% 54% 55% 48% 40% 40% 49% 7% 79% 11% 43% 50%
H H | KM
The Republican candidate for President 295 33 62 32 160 39 27 59 128 129 149 254 21 21 228 68
29% 23% 31% 28% 32% 23% 23% 30% 34% 33% 26% 73% 4% 16% 31% 25%
LM L
(NOT READ) Depends 148 21 22 13 85 25 9 26 67 67 77 48 63 38 114 34
15% 14% 11% 11% 17% 15% 8% 13% 17% 17% 14% 14% 12% 28% 15% 13%
F KL
(NOT READ) Neither/other 70 14 8 9 35 10 12 11 22 27 38 14 21 34 49 20
7% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 10% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 25% 7% 8%
KL
(NOT READ) Would not vote 17 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 9 1 2 14 9 8
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 10% 1% 3%
KL
(DK/NS) 25 7 3 2 11 1 3 5 10 9 13 7 5 13 21 4
2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 10% 3% 1%
KL
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

6. If the election were held today, would you vote for ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H

Detailed tables

* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important Not at all Total important Total not
important important

A B C D E F G H

Base: U.S. respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
The Democratic candidate for President 451 122 113 159 51 269 34 377 74
45% 46% 38% 48% 54% 43% 52% 44% 52%

B B
The Republican candidate for President 295 80 109 92 13 206 12 266 29
29% 30% 37% 27% 14% 33% 18% 31% 20%
D CD D F H

(NOT READ) Depends 148 38 52 43 11 90 10 126 22
15% 14% 17% 13% 1% 14% 15% 15% 15%

(NOT READ) Neither/other 70 18 16 25 10 38 6 60 10
7% 7% 5% 8% 1% 6% 9% 7% 7%

(NOT READ) Would not vote 17 5 2 5 5 9 3 9 7
2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 5% 1% 5%

BC G

(DK/NS) 25 2 6 9 4 12 1 22 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM
* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 ‘ 25-34 35-49 | 50-64 65+ ‘ Total 18- ‘ Total 35+ Male/ ‘ Male/ ‘ Female/ ‘ Female/
U.s. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
18-34 310 171 139 119 191 0 0 0 310 0 171 0 139 0
31% 35% 27% 100% 100% - - - 100% - 100% - 100% -
B EFG EFG | KM KM
35-49 282 131 151 0 0 282 0 0 0 282 0 131 0 151
28% 27% 29% - - 100% - - - 41% - 42% 40%
CDFG H JL JL
50-64 232 110 122 0 0 0 232 0 0 232 0 110 0 122
23% 23% 23% - 100% - - 34% - 36% - 33%
CDEG H JL JL
65+ 171 70 101 0 0 0 0 171 0 171 0 70 0 101
17% 14% 19% - - - - 100% - 25% - 22% - 27%
CDEF H JL JL
(DK/NS) 12 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 1% 2% - - - - - - - - - - -
STATISTICS
Mean 46.2 445 47.8 20.9 30.4 42.8 55.9 73.9 26.8 55.0 26.8 54.3 26.8 55.6
A C CD CDE CDEF H JL JL
Standard Deviation 17.3 17.2 17.3 2.2 2.7 4.3 4.2 6.1 5.3 13.2 5.1 13.3 5.5 13.1
Standard Error 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.6
Median 45.0 42.9 46.6 20.1 30.4 42.8 54.5 73.1 27.1 52.1 27.2 51.4 27.0 52.8
E CDEF
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG
* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual [ Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
18-34 310 51 56 102 67 0 66 123 91 214
31% 39% 28% 42% 45% - 18% 44% 33% 38%
E E BE BE G
35-49 282 38 77 84 50 14 71 102 101 203
28% 29% 39% 35% 34% 7% 19% 36% 36% 36%
E E E E
50-64 232 31 62 46 27 52 83 53 79 132
23% 24% 31% 19% 18% 25% 23% 19% 28% 23%
CD F
65+ 171 11 2 6 4 143 148 4 6 10
17% 8% 1% 3% 3% 68% 40% 1% 2% 2%
BC ABCD
(DKINS) 12 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3
1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
STATISTICS
Mean 46.2 42.4 423 394 38.3 68.7 55.8 385 415 40.0
CD ABCD F
Standard Deviation 17.3 15.2 11.4 12.6 13.1 10.6 19.3 11.9 12.6 12.3
Standard Error 0.5 1.4 0.8 0.9 1.2 0.6 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.5
Median 45.0 421 42.7 37.6 38.2 69.0 59.0 36.9 41.9 39.8
C BC
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O
* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower Higher Top Yes No Repub- Demo- Other Yes No
U.S. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 17* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
18-34 310 42 88 49 120 64 48 61 114 86 220 96 178 35 247 63
31% 29% 44% 42% 24% 38% 41% 31% 30% 22% 39% 28% 34% 27% 33% 24%
AD D | o
35-49 282 39 39 31 163 35 14 52 145 118 148 104 131 47 230 52
28% 27% 19% 26% 32% 20% 12% 26% 38% 30% 26% 30% 25% 35% 31% 19%
B F EFG o
50-64 232 29 39 20 139 30 28 44 93 115 103 84 122 25 178 53
23% 20% 19% 18% 28% 17% 24% 22% 24% 29% 19% 24% 23% 18% 24% 20%
J
65+ 171 35 35 16 79 42 27 42 30 73 89 61 90 20 80 91
17% 24% 17% 14% 15% 25% 23% 21% 8% 19% 16% 18% 17% 15% 11% 34%
H H H N
(DK/NS) 12 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 7 5 7
1% 1% - 1% - - - - - - - 1% 5% 1% 3%
KL
STATISTICS
Mean 46.2 49.2 43.2 40.9 47.9 473 46.6 46.6 43.8 49.0 437 47.2 45.8 453 437 53.5
BC BC J N
Standard Deviation 17.3 18.2 19.3 17.9 15.3 20.0 19.9 18.1 13.9 15.9 17.9 16.8 17.8 16.5 15.6 19.8
Standard Error 0.5 1.5 1.5 1.7 0.7 1.7 21 1.3 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.8 1.5 0.6 1.2
Median 45.0 471 41.0 37.8 46.4 45.4 46.2 451 43.0 47.6 421 45.8 45.2 425 43.1 53.0
BD D D H GH H J KL N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H
* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important Not at all Total important Total not
important important
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
18-34 310 76 68 113 46 171 23 259 51
31% 29% 23% 34% 49% 27% 35% 30% 35%
B ABC
35-49 282 83 66 106 25 175 20 242 40
28% 31% 22% 32% 26% 28% 31% 28% 28%
B B
50-64 232 67 80 69 12 143 11 199 33
23% 25% 27% 21% 13% 23% 17% 23% 22%
D D
65+ 171 37 82 40 10 125 9 151 19
17% 14% 27% 12% 10% 20% 14% 18% 13%
ACD
(DK/NS) 12 3 3 4 2 9 2 10 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
STATISTICS
Mean 46.2 44.8 52.3 44.2 39.1 47.9 43.2 46.6 44.0
D ACD D
Standard Deviation 17.3 16.9 17.7 16.1 16.2 17.4 16.7 17.4 16.4
Standard Error 0.5 1.1 1.0 0.9 1.8 0.7 21 0.6 1.4
Median 45.0 447 52.0 421 341 46.3 39.7 45.4 41.4
ABC E G
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Age ended full-time education:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Total 18- | Total 35+ Male/ Male/ Female/ Female/
U.s. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B (e} D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
Under 15 8 5 3 0 0 5 2 1 0 8 0 5 0 3
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1%
15-17 137 46 92 13 30 34 28 33 42 95 20 26 23 69
14% 9% 18% 1% 15% 12% 12% 19% 14% 14% 12% 8% 16% 18%
A EF K
18 202 100 102 43 44 39 39 35 88 112 51 49 37 64
20% 21% 19% 37% 23% 14% 17% 20% 28% 16% 30% 16% 26% 17%
EFG | KM K
19-20 117 55 62 31 18 31 20 16 49 67 25 30 24 38
11% 11% 12% 26% 10% 11% 9% 10% 16% 10% 14% 10% 18% 10%
DEFG |
21 and up 505 264 241 22 97 163 139 79 120 381 69 195 51 186
50% 54% 46% 19% 51% 58% 60% 46% 39% 56% 40% 63% 37% 50%
B ¢} CG CG (¢} H JLM
(DK/NS) 38 17 21 9 2 10 4 7 11 21 7 6 4 14
4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
DF
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Age ended full-time education:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

Detailed tables

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self- employed [ Managerial Clerical [ Manual Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
Under 15 8 2 0 1 3 1 7 3 0 3
1% 1% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% - -
15-17 137 20 11 29 32 36 62 27 42 68
14% 15% 6% 12% 22% 17% 17% 9% 15% 12%
B B B
18 202 29 29 37 50 38 74 62 40 102
20% 22% 14% 16% 34% 18% 20% 22% 14% 18%
BCE
19-20 117 15 23 31 17 17 43 35 36 71
11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 8% 12% 12% 13% 13%
21 and up 505 64 132 135 39 111 168 149 152 301
50% 49% 66% 56% 26% 53% 45% 53% 55% 54%
D ADE D D
(DKINS) 38 2 4 7 8 7 15 7 9 17

4%

2%

2%

3%

5%

3%

4%

3%

3%

3%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Age ended full-time education:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base

Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User

Total Under ‘ 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower ‘ Higher Top Yes No Repub- ‘ Demo- ‘ Other Yes No

uU.s. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B (o] D E F G H I J K L M N (e}
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 117* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
Under 15 8 8 0 0 0 4 3 0 1 0 8 1 3 4 3 5
1% 5% - - - 2% 3% - - - 1% - 1% 3% - 2%
BCD H | K

15-17 137 137 0 0 0 38 20 24 39 25 103 42 73 22 76 62
14% 95% - - - 23% 17% 12% 10% 6% 18% 12% 14% 16% 10% 23%

BCD GH | N

18 202 0 202 0 0 49 37 43 50 57 139 69 107 26 135 66
20% - 100% - 29% 31% 22% 13% 14% 25% 20% 20% 19% 18% 25%

ACD H H H |
19-20 117 0 0 117 0 21 19 26 36 40 71 34 68 15 87 30
11% - 100% - 12% 17% 13% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11%
ABD
21 and up 505 0 0 0 505 52 36 100 249 262 221 192 255 59 421 85
50% - 100% 30% 30% 50% 65% 67% 40% 55% 49% 44% 57% 32%
ABC EF EFG J o

(DKINS) 38 0 0 0 0 6 3 6 7 10 18 11 18 9 19 18
4% - 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 7%

N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

Age ended full-time education:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important Not at all Total important Total not
important important

A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145

Under 15 8 2 0 4 2 5 0 8 0

1% - - 2% 2% 1% - 1% -

15-17 137 33 36 49 15 93 8 119 18
14% 13% 12% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 12%

18 202 63 46 71 21 125 18 165 37
20% 24% 15% 21% 22% 20% 27% 19% 26%
B

19-20 117 33 26 47 10 75 5 107 10
11% 12% 9% 14% 1% 12% 8% 12% 7%

21 and up 505 124 185 147 40 303 33 429 75
50% 47% 62% 44% 43% 48% 49% 50% 52%

ACD
(DK/NS) 38 10 6 14 6 23 2 33 4
4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 ‘ 25-34 ‘ 35-49 | 50-64 ‘ 65+ ‘ Total 18- ‘ Total 35+ Male/ Male/ ‘ Female/ ‘ Female/
U.S. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
Yes 393 206 187 24 62 118 115 73 86 305 49 157 37 149
39% 42% 36% 20% 33% 42% 50% 43% 28% 45% 29% 50% 27% 40%
C CcD C H JLM L
No 561 259 301 93 127 148 103 89 220 340 120 139 100 201
56% 54% 58% 79% 66% 52% 44% 52% 71% 50% 70% 45% 72% 54%
EFG EFG | KM KM K
(DK/NS) 53 21 32 2 2 16 13 9 4 39 2 15 2 24
5% 4% 6% 1% 1% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 6%
D D H
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

Detailed tables

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual [ Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
Yes 393 51 111 81 38 92 123 108 123 231
39% 39% 56% 34% 25% 44% 33% 38% 44% 41%
ACDE D
No 561 77 74 151 106 105 224 164 144 308
56% 58% 37% 63% 72% 50% 61% 58% 52% 55%
B BE BE B
(DKINS) 53 3 14 7 5 12 21 11 12 24
5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under ‘ 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower ‘ Higher ‘ Top Yes No Repub- ‘ Demo- ‘ Other Yes No
uU.s. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B (o] D E F G H I J K L M N (e}
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 117* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
Yes 393 25 57 40 262 25 19 83 223 393 0 169 193 31 352 40
39% 17% 28% 34% 52% 15% 16% 41% 58% 100% - 48% 37% 23% 48% 15%
A ABC EF EFG J LM M o
No 561 111 139 71 221 144 97 113 156 0 561 166 313 82 364 197
56% 76% 69% 61% 44% 84% 83% 57% 41% - 100% 48% 60% 61% 49% 74%
CD D D GH GH H | K K N
(DKINS) 53 9 6 6 22 2 1 3 4 0 0 13 18 21 24 28
5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 4% 3% 16% 3% 11%
KL N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important Not at all Total important Total not
important important
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
Yes 393 112 133 108 36 230 31 328 64
39% 43% 44% 32% 38% 37% 47% 38% 44%
C C
No 561 136 146 214 55 359 33 486 73
56% 51% 49% 65% 58% 57% 50% 57% 51%
AB
(DK/NS) 53 17 20 11 3 35 2 46 7
5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Internet access:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 ‘ 25-34 ‘ 35-49 | 50-64 ‘ 65+ ‘ Total 18- ‘ Total 35+ Male/ ‘ Male/ ‘ Female/ ‘ Female/
U.S. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
Yes 741 373 367 95 152 230 178 80 247 488 138 236 109 253
74% 77% 71% 80% 80% 82% 7% 47% 80% 71% 80% 76% 79% 68%
G G G G | M M
No 265 112 153 24 39 52 53 91 63 196 34 75 29 120
26% 23% 29% 20% 20% 18% 23% 53% 20% 29% 20% 24% 21% 32%
CDEF H JK
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Internet access:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

Detailed tables

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual [ Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
Yes 741 101 183 200 91 114 211 231 238 469
74% 7% 92% 83% 61% 54% 57% 82% 85% 83%
DE ACDE DE
No 265 31 16 40 58 96 158 52 41 93
26% 23% 8% 17% 39% 46% 43% 18% 15% 17%
B B ABC ABC
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Internet access:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under ‘ 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower ‘ Higher Top Yes No Repub- ‘ Demo- ‘ Other Yes No
U.S. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B (o] D E F G H I J K L M N (e}
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 117* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
Yes 741 79 135 87 421 82 77 149 349 352 364 273 384 84 741 0
74% 54% 67% 74% 83% 48% 66% 75% 91% 90% 65% 78% 73% 63% 100% -
A AB E E EFG J M M o
No 265 66 66 30 85 88 40 50 34 40 197 75 140 50 0 265
26% 46% 33% 26% 17% 52% 34% 25% 9% 10% 35% 22% 27% 37% - 100%
CD D FGH H H | KL N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

Internet access:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important Not at all Total important Total not
important important
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
Yes 741 204 214 241 73 449 54 625 116
74% 7% 72% 72% 78% 72% 82% 73% 80%
No 265 61 85 92 21 175 12 236 29
26% 23% 28% 28% 22% 28% 18% 27% 20%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Income categories:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 ‘ 25-34 ‘ 35-49 | 50-64 ‘ 65+ ‘ Total 18- ‘ Total 35+ Male/ Male/ ‘ Female/ ‘ Female/
U.S. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
Low 170 58 112 24 40 35 30 42 64 106 28 31 36 75
17% 12% 22% 21% 21% 12% 13% 24% 21% 16% 16% 10% 26% 20%
A EF K K
Lower middle 117 58 59 20 28 14 28 27 48 69 27 31 21 38
12% 12% 1% 17% 14% 5% 12% 16% 15% 10% 16% 10% 15% 10%
E E E E
Higher middle 199 102 97 26 36 52 44 42 61 138 38 65 24 73
20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 19% 19% 24% 20% 20% 22% 21% 17% 20%
Top 382 210 172 31 83 145 93 30 114 268 67 143 47 125
38% 43% 33% 26% 43% 51% 40% 18% 37% 39% 39% 46% 34% 33%
B CcG CFG G M
(DK/NS) 137 57 80 17 6 36 37 30 22 103 12 41 10 62
13% 12% 15% 14% 3% 13% 16% 18% 7% 15% 7% 13% 8% 17%
D D D D H J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Income categories:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

Detailed tables

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual [ Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
Low 170 17 9 47 31 50 101 32 33 65
17% 13% 4% 20% 21% 24% 27% 1% 12% 12%
B B B AB
Lower middle 117 14 8 34 20 29 51 30 33 63
12% 11% 4% 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 12% 1%
B B B B
Higher middle 199 28 24 48 33 54 73 62 45 107
20% 21% 12% 20% 22% 26% 20% 22% 16% 19%
B B
Top 382 56 125 93 49 45 89 129 132 261
38% 42% 63% 38% 33% 21% 24% 46% 47% 46%
E ACDE E E
(DK/NS) 137 17 34 18 15 32 55 30 37 67
13% 13% 17% 8% 10% 15% 15% 10% 13% 12%
C C
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S.

Income categories:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under ‘ 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower ‘ Higher ‘ Top Yes No Repub- ‘ Demo- ‘ Other Yes No
uU.s. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B (o] D E F G H I J K L M N (e}
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 117* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
Low 170 42 49 21 52 170 0 0 0 25 144 49 102 19 82 88
17% 29% 24% 18% 10% 100% - - - 6% 26% 14% 19% 14% 11% 33%
D D FGH | N
Lower middle 117 23 37 19 36 0 117 0 0 19 97 29 70 18 77 40
12% 16% 18% 17% 7% - 100% - - 5% 17% 8% 13% 14% 11% 15%
D D D EGH | K
Higher middle 199 24 43 26 100 0 0 199 0 83 113 69 109 22 149 50
20% 17% 21% 22% 20% - - 100% - 21% 20% 20% 21% 16% 20% 19%
EFH
Top 382 40 50 36 249 0 0 0 382 223 156 162 187 34 349 34
38% 27% 25% 31% 49% - - - 100% 57% 28% 47% 36% 25% 47% 13%
ABC EFG J LM o
(DKINS) 137 16 23 14 68 0 0 0 0 43 51 39 56 41 83 54
13% 11% 12% 12% 14% - - 11% 9% 11% 11% 31% 11% 20%
KL N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

Income categories:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important Not at all Total important Total not
important important

A B C D E F G H

Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
Low 170 49 35 74 12 113 12 154 16
17% 18% 12% 22% 12% 18% 18% 18% 11%

B
Lower middle 117 34 28 40 15 65 1 99 18
12% 13% 9% 12% 16% 10% 2% 1% 13%
F
Higher middle 199 47 58 79 16 138 14 173 27
20% 18% 19% 24% 17% 22% 21% 20% 18%
Top 382 101 134 107 35 224 28 323 59
38% 38% 45% 32% 37% 36% 42% 38% 41%
C
(DK/NS) 137 34 43 34 17 84 11 112 24
13% 13% 15% 10% 18% 14% 17% 13% 17%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I - JIK/LIM

* small base
Gender Age Sex/Age
Total Male Female 18-24 ‘ 25-34 ‘ 35-49 | 50-64 ‘ 65+ ‘ Total 18- ‘ Total 35+ Male/ ‘ Male/ ‘ Female/ ‘ Female/
U.S. 34 18-34 35+ 18-34 35+
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M
Base: All respondents 1006 466 540 69 117 266 294 248 186 808 99 362 87 446
Weighted 1006 486 520 119* 191* 282 232 171 310 684 171* 311 139* 373
Male 486 486 0 62 110 131 110 70 171 311 171 311 0 0
48% 100% - 52% 57% 47% 48% 41% 55% 45% 100% 100% - -
B G | LM LM
Female 520 0 520 57 82 151 122 101 139 373 0 0 139 373
52% - 100% 48% 43% 53% 52% 59% 45% 55% - - 100% 100%
A D H JK JK
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG

* small base
Respondent's Profession Sector (Respondent)
Total U.S. Self-employed | Managerial | Clerical [ Manual [ Retired [ All not working Public [ Private [ Total salaried
B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1006 121 198 205 123 289 425 238 272 510
Weighted 1006 131* 200 240 149* 210 368 283 279 563
Male 486 76 122 76 89 92 134 121 170 291
48% 58% 61% 32% 60% 44% 36% 43% 61% 52%
CE CE CE ¢} F
Female 520 55 78 164 60 117 234 162 109 271
52% 42% 39% 68% 40% 56% 64% 57% 39% 48%
ABDE ABD G
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - KIL/IM - N/O

* small base
Age Ended Full-time Education Household Income Invest Party Identification Internet User
Total Under 18 19-20 21+ Low Lower Higher Top Yes No Repub- Demo- Other Yes No
uU.s. 18 middle middle licans crats
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1006 144 175 108 542 133 93 201 432 462 483 391 486 129 744 262
Weighted 1006 145* 202 17* 505 170* 17* 199 382 393 561 348 524 134* 741 265
Male 486 50 100 55 264 58 58 102 210 206 259 177 245 65 373 112
48% 35% 50% 47% 52% 34% 50% 51% 55% 52% 46% 51% 47% 48% 50% 42%
A A E E
Female 520 95 102 62 241 112 59 97 172 187 301 171 279 69 367 153
52% 65% 50% 53% 48% 66% 50% 49% 45% 48% 54% 49% 53% 52% 50% 58%
BD GH
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Globus U.S. Detailed tables

Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
Religion Importance of Religion
Total U.S. Catholics Protestants Other No religion Very important ‘ Not at all ‘ Total important ‘ Total not
important important
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1006 258 347 305 83 637 65 863 142
Weighted 1006 265 299 333 94* 624 66* 861 145
Male 486 126 137 157 59 239 48 385 100
48% 47% 46% 47% 63% 38% 72% 45% 70%
ABC E G
Female 520 140 162 176 35 386 18 475 44
52% 53% 54% 53% 37% 62% 28% 55% 30%
D D D F H
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